Strasburg, ND
June 28-29, 2025

BAREBACK RIDING

Place Member Name
1 TREVOR ANDREWS
2 ELIJAH RAMOS
3 TUCKER ZINGG
4 WYATT DAMBROTEN
5 SETH BERG

TIE DOWN ROPING
Place Member Name
1 JON PEEK
2 WESTON KLATT
3 JEREMIAH PEEK
4 TY MOSER
5 RAFE WEINTIJES
6 JASON VOHS
7 TURNER HARRIS
8 JASON LAWRENCE

LADIES BREAKAWAY
Place Member Name
1 COURTNEY ROSHAU
2 TRACY BOLL
3 HALEY VOLLMER
4 SADIE DALE
5 LIBBY BATEMAN
6 JOSEY POPPENS
7 JESSICA FRINK
8 KRISTI JENSEN
9 DAWN CARSON
10 BRANDI WHITE
11 RUBIJOHNSON
12 OPAL CARLSON

SADDLE BRONC
Place Member Name
1 COOPER WEST
2 TY BRENNA
3 MITCH FRENCH
4 ASHTON FREI
5 CLAY LONGBRAKE
6 GAVIN NELSON

City
BOWMAN, ND
KILLDEER, ND

CROW AGENCY, MT
GRANITE FALLS, MN

MANDAN, ND

City

BISMARCK, ND
DICKINSON, ND
BISMARCK, ND
WOLSEY, SD
ONIDA, SD
DICKINSON, ND
KILLDEER, ND
WASHBURN, ND

City

DICKINSON, ND
BOWMAN, ND
WING, ND
PLAZA, ND
NAPOLEON, ND
LARCHWOOD, IA
BISMARCK, ND
DENHOFF, ND

GRASSY BUTTE, ND

HAZEN, ND
BELFIELD, ND
JAMESTOWN, ND

City

PHILLIP, SD
KEENE, ND
BUFFALO, SD
HALLIDAY, ND
HOWES, SD

SENTINEL BUTTE, ND

Score

Time

Time

Score

S Won
75 $585.36
70 $487.80
66 $390.24
65 $292.68
59  $195.12
S Won
9.0 $785.80
10.0 $612.92
10.0 $612.92
10.7  $440.05
109 $314.32
11.2 $188.59
113 $94.30
113 $94.30
S Won
2.3 $1,109.27
2.3 $1,109.27
2.3 $1,109.27
2.4  $473.35
2.4 $473.35
2.4 $473.35
2.4 $473.35
2.5 $229.50
26  S71.72
2.6 $71.72
26  S71.72
2.6 $71.72
S Won
74  $647.63
69  $535.97
68 $424.31
67 $312.65
64  $200.99

62 $111.66



STEER WRESTLING

Place

Member Name
1 CARTER HUTCHISON
2 ROPE SMITH
3 KALE HANSEN
4 TYLER THORSON
5 COLTEN HERBERT
6 TEVIN COWAN

TEAM ROPING

Place

Member Name

1 LAYNE CARSON
JESSE FREDERICKSON

2 CASHIN CARSON
CANNIN CARSON

3 TY TRUCHAN
DREW GARTNER

4 DAYLON DANKS
MAIZE TWO BEARS

5 BRADEN PIRRUNG
RILEY CURUCHET

6 TURNER HARRIS
BEN SCOTT

7 ROSS CARSON
WYATT HOWELL

8 JB LORD
ED SHEARER

LADIES BARREL RACING

Place

Member Name
1 KARI HEPPER
2 KINLEY FOLLMAN
3 LORI NELSON
4 AUSTYN TOBEY

5 KALLI JO SCHERBENSKE

6 KELSEY WUDTKE

7 CASSI JOHNSON

8 DAWN CARSON

9 MIRANDA MOSSET
10 ZOEY WAGONER

SR. MEN'S BREAKAWAY

Place

Member Name
1 SHAWN KNIGHT
2 JIM GRAVEN
3 MAC LADUE
4 ARLYN LAWRENCE
5 JASON VOHS
6 BRENDEN BRINKMAN

BULL RIDING

NO QUALIFIED RIDES

City

ROZET, WY
KILLDEER, ND
KILLDEER, ND
MANNING, ND
WATFORD CITY, ND
HAROLD, SD

City

GRASSY BUTTE, ND
UPHAM, ND
GRASSY BUTTE, ND
GRASSY BUTTE, ND
KILLDEER, ND
KILLDEER, ND
MANDAREE, ND
CANNONBALL, ND
KILLDEER, ND
BELLE FOURCHE, SD
KILLDEER, ND
ARENA, ND
GRASSY BUTTE, ND
ARENA, ND
MENOKEN, ND
PARSHALL, ND

City

KEENE, ND
TOWNER, ND
TOWNER, ND
BEMIDJI, MN
LEHR, ND
PRINCETON, MN
KILLDEER, ND
GRASSY BUTTE, ND
HAZEN, ND
ARNEGARD, ND

City

BEULAH, ND
MINOT, ND
TRENTON, ND
MOBRIDGE, SD
DICKINSON, ND
GOLDEN VALLEY, ND

Time
3.3
3.6
4.0
4.3
4.4
4.5

Time
4.6

4.9

5.0

5.1

5.3

5.6

5.6

5.8

Time
17.667
17.713
17.735
17.745
17.749
17.802
17.813
17.850
17.927
17.983

Time
2.4
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.3
4.1

S Won
$682.54
$564.86
$447.18
$329.50
$211.82
$117.68

S Won
$969.10

$814.04
$697.75
$542.70
$387.64
$193.82
$193.82

$77.53

S Won
$1,063.74
$918.69
$821.98
$628.58
$435.17
$290.11
$241.76
$193.41
$145.06
$96.70

S Won
$491.20
$491.20
$352.18
$259.50
$166.82

$92.68



