Strasburg, ND June 28-29, 2025

D.	Λ Ι	D		D	٨	~	D	ID	ın	
D/	4	П	Е.	D.	н	N	П	יטו	и۱	u

BAREBACK RIDING						
Place	Member Name	City	Score		\$ Won	
	1 TREVOR ANDREWS	BOWMAN, ND		75	\$585.36	
	2 ELIJAH RAMOS	KILLDEER, ND		70	\$487.80	
	3 TUCKER ZINGG	CROW AGENCY, MT		66	\$390.24	
	4 WYATT DAMBROTEN	GRANITE FALLS, MN		65	\$292.68	
	5 SETH BERG	MANDAN, ND		59	\$195.12	
TIE DOV	VN ROPING					
Place	Member Name	City	Time		\$ Won	
	1 JON PEEK	BISMARCK, ND		9.0	\$785.80	
	2 WESTON KLATT	DICKINSON, ND	1	0.0	\$612.92	
	3 JEREMIAH PEEK	BISMARCK, ND		0.0	\$612.92	
	4 TY MOSER	WOLSEY, SD		0.7		
	5 RAFE WEINTJES	ONIDA, SD		0.9		
	6 JASON VOHS	DICKINSON, ND		1.2	\$188.59	
	7 TURNER HARRIS	KILLDEER, ND		1.3	\$94.30	
	8 JASON LAWRENCE	WASHBURN, ND		1.3	\$94.30	
		,				
LADIES BREAKAWAY						
Place	Member Name	City	Time		\$ Won	
	1 COURTNEY ROSHAU	DICKINSON, ND			\$1,109.27	
	2 TRACY BOLL	BOWMAN, ND			\$1,109.27	
	3 HALEY VOLLMER	WING, ND		2.3	\$1,109.27	
	4 SADIE DALE	PLAZA, ND		2.4	\$473.35	
	5 LIBBY BATEMAN	NAPOLEON, ND		2.4	\$473.35	
	6 JOSEY POPPENS	LARCHWOOD, IA		2.4	\$473.35	
	7 JESSICA FRINK	BISMARCK, ND		2.4	\$473.35	
	8 KRISTI JENSEN	DENHOFF, ND		2.5	\$229.50	
	9 DAWN CARSON	GRASSY BUTTE, ND		2.6	\$71.72	
	10 BRANDI WHITE	HAZEN, ND		2.6	\$71.72	
	11 RUBI JOHNSON	BELFIELD, ND		2.6	\$71.72	
	12 OPAL CARLSON	JAMESTOWN, ND		2.6	\$71.72	
SADDLE	BRONC					
Place	Member Name	City	Score	:	\$ Won	
	1 COOPER WEST	PHILLIP, SD		74	\$647.63	
	2 TY BRENNA	KEENE, ND		69	\$535.97	
	3 MITCH FRENCH	BUFFALO, SD		68	\$424.31	
	4 ASHTON FREI	HALLIDAY, ND		67	\$312.65	
	5 CLAY LONGBRAKE	HOWES, SD		64	\$200.99	
	6 GAVIN NELSON	SENTINEL BUTTE, ND		62	\$111.66	

STEER WRESTLING							
Place	Member Name	City	Time	ç	\$ Won		
	1 CARTER HUTCHISON	ROZET, WY		3.3	\$682.54		
	2 ROPE SMITH	KILLDEER, ND		3.6	\$564.86		
	3 KALE HANSEN	KILLDEER, ND		4.0	\$447.18		
	4 TYLER THORSON	MANNING, ND		4.3	\$329.50		
	5 COLTEN HERBERT	WATFORD CITY, ND		4.4	\$211.82		
	6 TEVIN COWAN	HAROLD, SD		4.5	\$117.68		
TEAM I	ROPING						
Place	Member Name	City	Time	ç	Won		
	1 LAYNE CARSON	GRASSY BUTTE, ND		4.6	\$969.10		
	JESSE FREDERICKSON	UPHAM, ND			·		
	2 CASHIN CARSON	GRASSY BUTTE, ND		4.9	\$814.04		
	CANNIN CARSON	GRASSY BUTTE, ND					
	3 TY TRUCHAN	KILLDEER, ND		5.0	\$697.75		
	DREW GARTNER	KILLDEER, ND					
	4 DAYLON DANKS	MANDAREE, ND		5.1	\$542.70		
	MAIZE TWO BEARS	CANNONBALL, ND			·		
	5 BRADEN PIRRUNG	KILLDEER, ND		5.3	\$387.64		
	RILEY CURUCHET	BELLE FOURCHE, SD					
	6 TURNER HARRIS	KILLDEER, ND		5.6	\$193.82		
	BEN SCOTT	ARENA, ND					
	7 ROSS CARSON	GRASSY BUTTE, ND		5.6	\$193.82		
	WYATT HOWELL	ARENA, ND					
	8 JB LORD	MENOKEN, ND		5.8	\$77.53		
	ED SHEARER	PARSHALL, ND					
LADIES	BARREL RACING						
Place	Member Name	City	Time	ç	Won		
	1 KARI HEPPER	KEENE, ND	17.	667	\$1,063.74		
	2 KINLEY FOLLMAN	TOWNER, ND	17.	713	\$918.69		
	3 LORI NELSON	TOWNER, ND	17.	735	\$821.98		
	4 AUSTYN TOBEY	BEMIDJI, MN	17.	745	\$628.58		
	5 KALLI JO SCHERBENSKE	LEHR, ND	17.	749	\$435.17		
	6 KELSEY WUDTKE	PRINCETON, MN	17.	802	\$290.11		
	7 CASSI JOHNSON	KILLDEER, ND	17.813		\$241.76		
	8 DAWN CARSON	GRASSY BUTTE, ND	17.	850	\$193.41		
	9 MIRANDA MOSSET	HAZEN, ND	17.92		\$145.06		
10 ZOEY WAGONER		ARNEGARD, ND	17.	983	\$96.70		
SR. MEN'S BREAKAWAY							
Place	Member Name	City	Time	ç	Won		
	1 SHAWN KNIGHT	BEULAH, ND		2.4	\$491.20		
	2 JIM GRAVEN	MINOT, ND		2.4	\$491.20		
	3 MAC LADUE	TRENTON, ND		2.6	\$352.18		
	4 ARLYN LAWRENCE	MOBRIDGE, SD		2.8	\$259.50		
	5 JASON VOHS	DICKINSON, ND		3.3	¢166 02		
		DICKINGON, ND		3.3	\$166.82		

BULL RIDING

NO QUALIFIED RIDES